
 
 
 
 

 
Project Status Report 

 

Project Name: CVSD-Gerald G. Huesken Middle School  

Month: February 2021  

Focus Area: Site, Area A, B, C&D 

  

 

 

                                                   Prepared By: Fred Kendall 



Project Status Report 

 

 Page 2 2/11/2021 

 

                   CONESTOGA VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT 
                              Gerald G. Huesken Middle School                                                                                                                                                         
  
                                                                   February 11 2021  
  
  
  
                                                             
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                             Table of Contents  
  

                                             1 Executive Summary Report No. 08  
 
 
                                             2 Progress Photos 
 
 

                                              
 
 
 
 
 
                                    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Project Status Report 

 

 Page 3 2/11/2021 

 
 
 
 
 
SCHEDULE STATUS: 
 
Notice to proceed date: June 01 2020                          
Original contract completion date:553 Cal. Days From NTP. December 05 2021                                                       
Extension of time requested: 0 days                                                                                      
Extension of time approved:  0 days 
Lost weather days:  0 days                                 
Percent complete 20 %                                           
  
  
Status:  Phase  
 
 
BUDGET STATUS:  
 
 Contract amount: $51,588,793.00       Total billed to date: $10,385,258.51 
 Approved change orders: $15,351.45         Paid to date: $9,349,957.14 

 
Revised contract amount: $ 51,604,144.45                
Pending changes:                              
        
  
  
PENDING ISSUES: Monitoring potential Sink Holes 
 
BRIEF PROJECT STATUS: 

 
 North parking lot extension approximately 60% complete 
 Walking paths approximately 15% complete 
 Underground sanitary pipe from Horseshoe Road leading back to the new school is 

approximately 35% complete. 
 Underground storm water structures and underground pipe is approximately 45%. 
 Burial and backfill of the 40,000-gallon fire tank are approximately 80%. 
 Structural steel in area A is approximately at 10% completion. Material on site is 90% 

Work consists of column placement, conventional steel exterior wall framing and main 
Delta Beam placement. 

 Footings in areas B, C & D are approximately at 10% completion. 
 Foundations have started in Area B 
 Area A concrete slab on grade is at 95% 
 MEP Underground rough-in are ongoing in Area A and B 

 
 



Project Status Report 

 

 Page 4 2/11/2021 

                                                             Progress Photos 
 

 

 
 

 



Project Status Report 

 

 Page 5 2/11/2021 

 
 

 

 
 

 



Project Status Report 

 

 Page 6 2/11/2021 

 
 
 

 



Project Status Report 

 

 Page 7 2/11/2021 

                                      

 
 
 

 
 
 



Project Status Report 

 

 Page 8 2/11/2021 

 

 
 
 

 
                                                                                                                                                          


