iHGHLL

Construction Management, LLC

Project Status Report

Project Name: CVSD-Gerald G. Huesken Middle School
Month: June 2021

Focus Area: Site, Area A, B, C&D

Prepared By: Fred Kendall




Project Status Report

CONESTOGA VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Gerald G. Huesken Middle School

June 10 2021

Table of Contents

1 Executive Summary Report No. 12

2 Progress Photos

Page 2 6/10/2021



Project Status Report

SCHEDULE STATUS:

Notice to proceed date: June 01 2020

Original contract completion date:553 Cal. Days From NTP. December 05 2021
Extension of time requested: 0 days

Extension of time approved: 0 days

Lost weather days: 0 days

Percent complete 34 %

Status: Phase

BUDGET STATUS:

Contract amount: $51,588,793.00 Total billed to date: $17,712,298.99
Approved change orders: $<20,125.06> Paid to date: $15,946,766.45

Revised contract amount: $ 51,568,667.94
Pending changes:

PENDING ISSUES : Monitoring potential Sink Holes

BRIEF PROJECT STATUS:

Installation of parking lot concrete curbing is complete.

Binder course paving is complete in parking lot and associated drives.

Sub-Grading for the Turf fields is complete

Installation of the under-drain for the turf fields is ongoing, along with stone base.
Overall Site Stormwater pipe and Structure installation remains 95% complete.

East site is grades and seeding has begun.

Precast Concrete Plank in Area A first floor is complete. Grouting of plank is ongoing.
Area A Structural Steel and masonry bearing wall to second floor are ongoing. Se3cond
floor plank installation to start 6-21-2012

st floor areas of the B & D structural steel are being erected.

Area B&D slab on grade areas are poured to 85%.

Area C Gym Slab on Grade is being prepared for pour.

Electric transformer pad has been set.

Plumbing and Mechanical above ceiling rough-ins have started in Area A

Electrical above ceiling rough-ins have started in Area A

Mechanical equipment has been set in Mechanical rm.

Page 3 6/10/2021



Project Status Report

Progress Photos

6/10/2021

Page 4



Project Status Report

Page 5 6/10/2021



Project Status Report

Page 6 6/10/2021



