
 
 
 
 

 
Project Status Report 

 

Project Name: CVSD-Gerald G. Huesken Middle School  

Month: August 2022  

Focus Area: Site, Area A, B, C&D 

 

                                                    Prepared By: Fred Kendall 



Project Status Report 

 

 Page 2 8/11/2022 

 

                   CONESTOGA VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT 
                              Gerald G. Huesken Middle School                                                                                                                                                         
  
                                                                 August 11 2022 
  
  
  
                                                             
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                             Table of Contents  
  

                                             1 Executive Summary Report No. 26 
 
 
                                             2 Progress Photos 
                                              
 
 
 
 
 
                                    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Project Status Report 

 

 Page 3 8/11/2022 

 
SCHEDULE STATUS: 
 
Notice to proceed date: June 01 2020                          
Original contract completion date:553 Cal. Days From NTP. April 06 2022                                                       
Extension of time requested: 126 days                                                                                      
Extension of time approved:  126 days 
Lost weather days:  0 days                                 
Percent complete 86 %                                           
  
  
  
 
 
BUDGET STATUS:  
 
Contract amount: $51,588,793.00       Total billed to date: $44,408,989.27 
Approved change orders: $78,366.83            Paid to date: $41,152,757.13 

 
Revised contract amount: $ 51,667,159.83            
Pending changes:                              
        
  
  
PENDING ISSUES: Monitoring potential Sink Holes 
 
BRIEF PROJECT STATUS: 

 Site activities, final grading, curbs and walks. 
 Site Plantings have been ordered. 
 CMU Veneer remains at Gym and Cafeteria 
 Drywall finishing is complete in Area A and area B 
 Metal framing and wall enclosure is ongoing at the gym area. 
 Painting is complete in Area A and B 
 Painting ongoing in Area C and D 
 Ceiling Grid and above ceiling inspections are ongoing in Area A Gr., 1st and 2nd floors 
 Standing seam Roofing is ongoing in area A and Band D 
 Facia and soffit work Continues in Area A, B and C 
 Window / Curtainwall installation is ongoing in Area A, B 
 Mechanical duct and piping installation continues. 
 Mechanical Mezz. Piping and duct work continues. 
 Plumbing fixture Installation in Area A 
 Electrical Lighting and devices are ongoing in Area A and B 
 Operable partitions installation area A, on going 
 Elevator installation is complete 
 Casework installation is ongoing in Area A and B 

 



Project Status Report 

 

 Page 4 8/11/2022 

 Progress Photos 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 



Project Status Report 

 

 Page 5 8/11/2022 

 

 
 
 

 



Project Status Report 

 

 Page 6 8/11/2022 

 

 
 
 

 
 


